
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company for Authority to Recover Certain Storm-Related Services Restoration Costs.

In the Matter of the Application The Dayton Power and Light Company for Approval of Certain Accounting Authority.
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)
	Case No. 12-3062-EL-RDR

Case No. 12-3266-EL-AAM




NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”), in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Melissa R. Yost from the above-captioned case.  Also, OCC designates Larry Sauer as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Larry Sauer.

BRUCE J. WESTON

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

	
	/s/ Larry S. Sauer


Larry S. Sauer, Counsel of Record
Michael J. Schuler

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 466-1312 (Telephone-Sauer)

(614) 466-9547 (Telephone-Schuler)

Larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov
Michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record was served electronically upon the parties of record identified below on this 14th day of August, 2014. 

/s/ Larry S. Sauer




Larry S. Sauer


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Ryan O’Rourke

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad St., 6th Fl.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us

	Judi L. Sobecki

Randall V. Griffin

The Dayton Power and Light Company

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, Ohio 45432

Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com
Randall.griffin@dplinc.com


	Mark S. Yurick

Zachary D. Kravitz

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP

65 East State Street, Suite 1000

Columbus, Ohio 43215

myurick@taftlaw.com
zkravitz@taftlaw.com

	Charles J. Faruki

Jeffrey S. Sharkey

Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL

500 Courthouse Plaza, S.W.

10 North Ludlow Street

Dayton, Ohio 45402

cfaruki@ficlaw.com
jsharkey@ficlaw.com



AEs: Bryce.mckenney@puc.state.oh.us
         Gregory.price@puc.state.oh.us

